

WHEREAS, the Village of Mamaroneck, since its establishment on November 16, 1895, has been blessed with leaders who have dedicated themselves to improving and advancing the betterment of all; and

WHEREAS, the Village is further blessed with individuals that have spent their lives serving the greater community, giving of themselves to ensure the peace, prosperity and tranquility of their fellow man; and

WHEREAS, examples of such individuals are Howard & Judy Zweig, Sharon Wienstock & Jacques Steinberg, and Glenna Lee, who are being honored at the Westchester Jewish Center Spring Gala on June 11, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Howard & Judy Zweig have long been leaders at Westchester Jewish Center, having volunteered to chair the membership committee helping to spread the joy of community, faith, and family, and as they have grown in the community, they continue to serve having founded the Just Older Youth (J.O.Y.) Club to meet the needs of the senior population; and

WHEREAS, Sharon Wienstock is a dedicated member of Westchester Jewish Center and is known for facilitating social interactions among her fellow members, the care she displays for others and her lead planning for the high-holiday Study Service. Jacques Steinberg has been a leader at Westchester Jewish Center, having serveds on the Rabbi Transition Committee and the Strategic Planning Committee, ensuring the long-term spiritual health of their community; and

WHEREAS, Glenna Lee has been a leader at the Westchester Jewish Center bringing people together, not only her spiritual leadership, but enhancing the cultural lives and understanding of its members through the dynamic programming she has developed; and

WHEREAS, on the occasion of them being honored at the Westchester Jewish Center Spring Gala, it is proper and appropriate that Howard & Judy Zweig, Sharon Wienstock and Jacques Steinberg, and Glenna Lee be recognized by the community for the positive impact they have made towards the betterment of the Jewish Community and their fellow Village residents; now

THEREFORE, I, Mayor Thomas A. Murphy, on behalf of the residents of the Village of Mamaroneck, hereby express the deep gratitude and esteem with which Howard & Judy Zweig, Sharon Wienstock and Jacques Steinberg, and Glenna Lee are held by the community and personally thank them on the occasion of their being honored at the Westchester Jewish Center 2023 Spring Gala.

Thomas A. Murphy

Thomas a Murphy

Mayor

Agostino A. Fusco Clerk-Treasurer

ayeste Ordere